EAST FORK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT



1694 County Road Minden, NV 89423 (775) 782-9040 (775) 782-9043 (fax) www.eastforkfire.org Tod F. Carlini, District Fire Chief Amy Ray, Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshal Scott Gorgon, Deputy Fire Chief/Operations Larry Goss, Deputy Fire Chief/Training & Safety Lisa Owen, Director of Administrative Services Kathy Lewis, CPA, Director of Financial Services

MARCH 21, 2023 AGENDA PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING DATE CHANGE EAST FORK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Board Meeting Date Change

Due to the significant weather event that occurred and the District's Administrative Staff's commitment to managing the emergency within Douglas County, East Fork Fire Protection District will be moving the March 21, 2023 Board meeting to March 28, 2023. The March 28, 2023 Board agenda will be posted on Thursday, March 23, 2023.

Thank you for your support and understanding as East Fork Fire Protection District works to protect the citizens and communities of Douglas County.

Copies of this notice are posted at the following locations: East Fork Administration Building, Minden Post Office and Gardnerville Post Office. You may also access this notice at <u>http://www.eastforkfire.org/</u> or <u>https://notice.nv.gov/</u>. If you have any questions please contact Holly Megee-775-782-9040.